Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼  RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Chief Automotive Systems, Inc.	Name: Delaware Capital Formation, Inc.
•	
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?   Yes   No	
Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: <u>1403 Foulk Road, Suite 102</u>
☐ Other	
	City: Wilmington State: DE Zip: 19803-2755
Execution Date: February 26, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10/306,761 Filed 11/27/2002	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
Additional numbers attached?   Yes  No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: <u>Blackwell Sanders Peper Martin</u>	- NO - O
Internal Address: Suite 1200	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40</u>
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 9401 Indian Creek Parkway	8. Deposit account number:
On oor victorious.	11-0160
City: Overland Park State: KS Zip: 66210	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
Kyle L. Elliott  March 7, 2003	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231	

PATENT REEL: 013471 FRAME: 0489 7. 2003 9:23AM 9136967072 NO. 4189 P. 3

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Chief Automotive Systems, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, having its principal office and place of business at 1924 East 4<sup>th</sup> Street, Grand Island, Nebraska 68801, (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner and in full possession of the entire right, title and interest in an invention entitled HYDRAULICALLY POWERED LIFT FOR A VEHICLE STRAIGHTENING BENCH, said application for Letters Patent was filed in the United States Patent Office November 27, 2002, and was assigned Application Number 10/306,761 and,

WHEREAS, Delaware Capital Formation, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, having its principal office and place of business at 1403 Foulk Road, Suite 102, Wilmington, Delaware 19803-2755 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (U.S. \$1.00) and other valuable considerations to Assignee given by Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, and Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue in accordance with this

PATENT REEL: 013471 FRAME: 0490 7. 2003 9:23AM 9136967072 NO. 4189 P. 4

Assignment any and all Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention to Assignee;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 26 day of February 2003.

CHIEF AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS, INC.

By: <u>Aleadya Y</u>

Vice President of Finance

STATE OF NEBRASKA ) ss

COUNTY OF HALL )

On this day of <u>Jeburan</u>, 2003, before me the undersigned, a Notary Public within and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Gerald N. Wagner, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto attached my hand and notarial seal at the County and State on the day and year last above written.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 10/12/05.

[Seal]

GENERAL NOTARY-State of Nebrasko
PAT LACEY
My Comm. Exp. Oct. 12, 2005

PATENT REEL: 013471 FRAME: 0491